

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29236/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in LPA No. 1152/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALL INDIA INST.OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent, accepts notice for the respondent. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master