

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017**

(Application for correction of Order dated 03.06.2016)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7222 OF 2009**

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.06.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same in terms of the Signed Order. (Copy of the Signed Order dated 03.06.2016 is annexed as Annexure- A from page Nos. 6 to 8 in the application above-mentioned).

It is submitted that Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate for the sole respondent has on 05.01.2017 filed an application for correction of Court's Order dated 03.06.2017 with Affidavit and Annexure-A. Application is registered as I.A. No. 1/2017. (Copy of the same has been placed with fresh appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that original appeal paper books have been weeded out as per the prevailing practice of the Registry and the Counsel has furnished fresh appeal paper books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Shekher Kumar, Adv.  
335, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
25, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR