

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1 of 2017
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7222 OF 2009

ALL INDIA INST.OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that in the order dated 03.06.2016 passed this Court there is a typographical error in para 2.(iii) with regard to the date of the award which is mentioned as 04.12.1988 instead of 04.12.1998.

In view of the submission made, the date of the award mentioned as 04.12.1988 in para 2.(iii) of the order dated 03.06.2016 shall be read as 04.12.1998.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
February 13, 2017.

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7222/2009

ALL INDIA INST.OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for correction of the order dated 3.6.2016 and office report)

Date : 13/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)